

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Construction of 1 CL in Milagrosa NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 1,492,281.19
Duration Period: 77 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	9,568.00	9,568.00
SPL-I	Hauling Materials	1.00 L.S	77,772.00	77,772.00
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.15 cu.m	601.13	17,522.94
804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	79.38 cu.m	1,222.17	97,015.85
900	Reinforced Concrete	25.50 cu.m	6,288.78	160,363.89
902	Reinforcing Steel	2,854.79 kgs	68.42	195,324.73
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	69,258.00	69,258.00
1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S	36,619.00	36,619.00
1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95.58 sq.m	1,024.06	97,879.65
1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows	13.56 sq.m	3,270.43	44,347.03
1006(1)	Steel Doors and Frame	6.09 sq.m	6,274.88	38,214.02
1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	94.59 sq.m	1,104.35	104,460.47
1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	15.12 sq.m	1,300.13	19,657.97
1032	Painting, Varnishing and other Related Works	438.92 sq.m	220.73	96,882.81
1046(1)a1	CHB Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	195.85 sq.m	975.04	190,961.58
1047(2)a	Metal Structures	2,231.40 kgs	79.57	177,552.50
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	24,797.00	24,797.00
I	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	30,817.00	30,817.00
TOTAL				Php 1,489,014.44

Repair of 2 CL at Maujao NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 398,708.85
Duration Period: 13 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00 pcs	9,568.00	9,568.00
I	Removal of Roofing & Roof Framing	1.00 l.s	18,142.00	18,142.00
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1522.70 kgs	146.84	223,593.27
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	132.99 sq.m	1,087.69	144,651.89
TOTAL				Php 395,955.16

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ALEX D. LAQUI**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **ADL CONSTRAK**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
 Provincial Governor

By:


ALEX D. LAQUI
 Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH -Provincial Accountant
 As to Funds Availability